RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE

TO:   RESIDENTS OF KEATON BEACH AND ALL POINTS SOUTH TO FISH CREEK

THE 03/30/216 “PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE” WAS RESCINDED ON APRIL 2, 2016 AT 10:00 A.M. FOLLOWING THE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF THE BACTERIOLOGICAL SURVEY SHOWING THAT THE WATER IS SAFE TO DRINK.

 IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, YOU MAY CONTACT THE TAYLOR COASTAL WATER & SEWER DISTRICT AT 850-578-3043 OR 850-843-7621.

 

Welcome to the Taylor Coastal Water & Sewer District

We are here to serve you and answer any questions you may have.  Please call us at 850-578-3043, email us at tcwsd@fairpoint.net, or visit us on Facebook

Our office hours are Monday through Friday, 8:30 A.M. to 4:00 P.M. For after hours emergencies, please call our Field Supervisor, Ron Bennett at 850-843-7621

Our board meetings are the fourth Tuesday of each month at 3:00 P.M.  Please click  on the calendar tab above for more information.

A BOARD WORKSHOP WILL BE HELD AT 2:00 PM ON TUESDAY, APRIL 26, 2016 TO DISCUSS THE PROPOSALS RECEIVED FOR THE WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS.